

Amend Amendment No. 28 by Guillen to **CSSB 1** (page 220, prefiled amendments packet) by striking the text of the amendment and substituting the following:

Amend **CSSB 1** (house committee report) in Article III of the bill, following the appropriations to the Texas Education Agency, in Rider 49, Public Education State Funding Transparency (page III-25), as follows:

(1) In the first sentence of the first paragraph of the rider, strike "prior four biennia" and substitute "prior fifteen biennia".

(2) In the second paragraph of the rider, strike "2016" and substitute "1994".

(3) Strike Subsections (g) and (h) of the second paragraph of the rider and substitute the following:

(g) the amount of recapture revenue collected, represented in constant dollars and disaggregated by school district;

(h) the items for which recapture revenue was spent, including the amount of recapture revenue distributed to school districts and open-enrollment charter schools, represented in constant dollars;

(i) the amount of recapture revenue collected but not disbursed, represented in constant dollars; and

(j) the total amount of funding provided to school districts, represented in constant dollars.